Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL002003 04/19/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 SCHOOL DRIVE **TAYLORSVILLE HOUSE** TAYLORSVILLE, NC 28681 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of Construction Section Biennial Survey by Dennis Harrell on 4-19-2018. Records indicate this facility was first licensed on 11-26-1997, as a Special Care facility for 60 residents. Based on this information, the facility is required to meet the 1996 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes, the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds, and the 1996 Edition of the North Carolina State Building Code-Volume I-General Construction Section 409 Institutional Occupancies. C 166 C 166 Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (a) Adult care homes shall: (5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and orderly manner, free of all obstructions and hazards: (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, the building was not maintained in a safe manner by not properly handling portable medical oxygen cylinders. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors if cylinders fall, breaking their valves, propelling the cylinder and turning it into a dangerous projectile. Findings include: Several (5) portable medical oxygen cylinders were stored in an unapproved plastic crate.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HAL002003	B. WING		04/1	9/2018		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
TAYLORSVILLE HOUSE 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 28681								
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINT DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE			
C 185	Continued From page 1		C 185					
C 185	Fire Safety-Rehears	sals on Each Shift	C 185					
	Fire Safety-Rehearsals on Each Shift SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0309 PLAN FOR EVACUATION (b) There shall be rehearsals of the fire plan quarterly on each shift in accordance with the requirement of the local Fire Prevention Code Enforcement Official. (c) Records of rehearsals shall be maintained and copies furnished to the county department of social services annually. The records shall include the date and time of the rehearsals, the shift, staff members present, and a short description of what the rehearsal involved. (f) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on a review of documents, the records available onsite included no description of what the rehearsal involved.							
C 189		Maintained Safe, Operating	C 189					
	mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex	11 OTHER d all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and						

Division of Health Service Regulation

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

1. Based on observation, corridor doors are

STATE FORM 6899 308121 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

Division	<u>of Health Service Re</u>	gulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL002003	B. WING		04/1	9/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
TAVLOR	SVILLE HOUSE	350 SCHC	OL DRIVE			
IATLUK	SVILLE HOUSE	TAYLORS	VILLE, NC 2	28681		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	resist the passage of doors that do not of present the possibility one space can quick the remainder of the Findings include; a. There was a me used to hold open to b. The door to roor difficult to close and 2. Based on observing rated ceilings who because of sprinkle tightly fitted to the control that are not properly possibility that a fire quickly spread to of Improperly mounted a. Administrator's of Private Dining room 3. Based on observing the possibility that a fire quickly spread to of Improperly mounted a. Administrator's of Private Dining room 3. Based on observing the property of the private Dining room 3.	sing quickly and latching to of fire and smoke. Corridor ose completely and latch ity that a fire that begins in kly spread to the corridor and a facility. chanical kick-down being he med room door. In 309 dragged and was a open. vation the required one-hour ere compromised in locations or escutcheons missing or not eiling. Sprinkler escutcheons y mounted present the a that begins in one space can her areas of the facility. It is descutcheons were found in: office,	C 189			
	when tested. Batte that will not work pr	the laundry would not work ry powered emergency lights operly for at least 90 minutes residents and staff.				
	maintained in a safe sign not working pro- signs could delay o emergency. Finding includes:	vation, the facility failed to be e condition because of an exit operly. Malfunctioning exit r prevent an evacuation in an Dining room did not work on l.				
		vation, the roof cap on the he commercial clothes dryers				

Division of Health Service Regulation

) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DATE	CLIDVEV			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
HAL002003	B. WING		04/1	9/2018			
		STATE, ZIP CODE					
TAYLORSVILLE HOUSE 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 28681							
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
Continued From page 3 was signicicantly clogged with lint. Clogged dryer exhaust and cause a fire.							
was signicicantly clogged with lint. Clogged dryer							
SO S Fr PAJAMES FF OF SELVEN	STREET ADE 350 SCHO TAYLORS ENT OF DEFICIENCIES EST BE PRECEDED BY FULL JENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. ed with lint. Clogged dryer re. SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be ventilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed th natural ventilation in Est; et rooms; ets; and ly to new and existing tion of Paragraph (e) existing facilities. Sevidenced by: the facility failed to tust in a working condition. ed was not working in the 305. ed was not working in the	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 2 ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ET BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. WING AND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 2 ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ET BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) C 189 C 189 SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be rentilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed th natural ventilation in extremely sets; and B. WING ID PREFIX TAG C 189 SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be rentilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed th natural ventilation in extremely sets; and B. WING ID PREFIX TAG C 189 SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be rentilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in extremely sets; and B. WING ID PREFIX TAG C 189 SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be rentilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in extremely set in a working in the same set in the s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 28681 ENT OF DEFICIENCIES SIT BE PRECEDED BY PULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY COMMENT OF THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 SCHOOL DRIVE TAYLORSVILLE, NC 28681 ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTEYING INFORMATION) BY BEFRECE OF DEFICIENCY C 189 C 189 C 199 SICAL PLANT OTHER In this Paragraph shall be rentilation at the rate of te per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed th natural ventilation in it, it, it is a consistency of the per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in it, it, it is a consistency of the per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in it, it, it is a consistency of the per square foot. This pply to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in it, it is a consistency of the per square foot. This poly to facilities licensed the natural ventilation in it, it is a consistency of the per square foot. This poly to new and existing tion of Paragraph (e) existing facilities. Selection of Paragraph (e) existing facilities ically to new and existing tion of paragraph (e) existing facilities ically failed to uset in a working condition. End was not working in the 305. ed was not working in the 305. ed was not working in the 305.			

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM